 www.leadchip.com                                                   1                                          Your final power solution
500mA/1A Standalone Linear Li-Ion Battery Charge
LC6011
DESCRIPTION
The LC6011 is a single cell, fully integrated
constant current (CC)/constant voltage (CV) Li-ion
battery charger. Its compact package with
minimum external components requirement

 www.leadchip.com                                                         2                                    Your final power solution
LC6011
 ORDERING INFORMATION
LC6011 □1□2□3
Code Description
□1
Temperature&Rohs:
C:-40~85C ,Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
B6:SOT-23-6
S8: ESOP-8
□3
Packing type:
TR:Tape&Reel (Standard)
PIN CONFIGURATION
Product Classification LC6011CB6TR
Marking
SOT23-6
PROG
BAT
VCC
GND
STDBY
B1YW
CHRG
2 3
6 5 4
1
B1YW
B1:Product Code
YW:Data Code
Product Classification LC6011CS8TR
LLHYW
LL: Lot No.
ESOP-8
B
1
LLH
YW
NC
PROG
GND
VCC
NC
CHRG
STDBY
BAT
H: Fab code
YW: Date code
Note：Y: The Year of manufacturing,”1” stands for year
2011,”2” stands for year 2012,and “8” stands for year 2018.
W: The week of manufacturing. ”A” stands for week 1,”Z”
stands for week 26,” A ” stands for week 27,” Z ” stands
for week 52.
BLOCK DIGRAM
 www.leadchip.com                                                         3                                    Your final power solution
LC6011
 PIN DESCRIPTION
    ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ : Open-Drain Charge Status Output. The
    ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅  pin outputs low when the battery is
charging.
STDBY: Open-Drain Charge Status Output. The
STDBY pin outputs low when the battery is full.
GND: Ground.
BAT: Charge Current Output. This pin provides
charge current to the battery and regulates the
final float voltage to 4.2V which is set by an
internal precision resistor divider.
VCC: Positive Input Supply. Needs to be bypassed
with at least a 1μF capacitor. When input voltage
drops to within 30mV of the BAT pin voltage, the
LC6011 switches to shutdown mode.